Devens Enterprise Commission 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01433

Phone: (978) 772-8831 Fax: (978) 772-1529

TO: TOWN CLERKS

AYER
HARVARD
SHIRLEY
LANCASTER
MassDevelopment

From: Peter Lowitt / Kate Clisham

Date: July 23, 2019

Comments: PLEASE POST IMMEDIATELY

Devens Enterprise Commission

The Devens Enterprise Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on <u>Tuesday August 27, 2019 at 6:45 PM</u> in the Vicksburg Conference Room at 33 Andrews Parkway, Devens, MA to consider a Level 2 Unified Permit application submitted by <u>8 Jackson Road, LLC</u> for the construction of a +/-26,058 square foot building addition and associated site improvements. Property located at <u>7 Jackson Road (Parcel ID # 8-21-200), Devens, MA</u> in the Innovation & Technology Business District. Plans and supporting information may be viewed at the Town Halls of Ayer, Harvard, Shirley and at the Devens Enterprise Commission office during normal business hours.

DEC Public Notices are also available for public viewing at http://www.devensec.com/